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United States
Securities and Exchange Commission
Washington, D.C. 20549
FORM 6-K
Report of Foreign Private Issuer
Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16
of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934
For the month of
September 2007
Companhia Vale do Rio Doce
Avenida Graca Aranha, No. 26
20030-900 Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil
(Address of principal executive office)

(Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or
Form 40-F.)
(Check One) Form 20-F p Form 40-F o
(Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper
as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1))
(Check One) Yes o No p
(Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper
as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7))
(Check One) Yes o No p
(Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby
furnishing information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.)
(Check One) Yes o No p
(If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b). 82- .)
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Press Release
CVRD announces stoppage at its pelletizing plants

Rio de Janeiro, September 27, 2007 Companhia Vale do Rio Doce (CVRD) informs that yesterday after 6:00pm,
Brazil time, (September 26,2007), its seven pelletizing plants in Vitdria, Stated of Espirito Santo, had their production
halted due to an power outage, which affected several parts, and the north of Rio de Janeiro State.
The seven pelletizing plants ceased producing roughly 100 thousand metric tones of pellets. The power outage
affected as well our port operations at Tubar@o in the state of Espirito Santo, which stopped for about three hours. All
pelletizing plants resumed operating regularly at the end of the day.

Para mais informacoes, contactar:
+55-21-3814-4540
Roberto Castello Branco: roberto.castello.branco@cvrd.com.br
Alessandra Gadelha: alessandra.gadelha@cvrd.com.br
Marcus Thieme: marcus.thieme@cvrd.com.br
Marcelo Silva Braga: marcelo.silva.braga@cvrd.com.br
Patricia Calazans: patricia.calazans@cvrd.com.br
Theo Penedo: theo.penedo@cvrd.com.br
Tacio Neto: tacio.neto@cvrd.com.br
Esse comunicado pode incluir declaracdes que apresentem expectativas da Administragdo da Companhia sobre
eventos ou resultados futuros. Todas as declara¢des quando baseadas em expectativas futuras e ndo em fatos histéricos
envolvem varios riscos e incertezas. A Companhia ndo pode garantir que tais declaragcdes venham a ser corretas. Tais
riscos e incertezas incluem fatores relativos & economia brasileira e canadense e ao mercado de capitais, que
apresentam volatilidade e podem ser afetados por desenvolvimento em outros paises; relativos ao negécio de minério
de ferro e niquel e sua dependéncia da industria sidertirgica, que € ciclica por natureza, e relativo a grande
competitividade em industrias onde a CVRD opera. Para obter informagdes adicionais sobre fatores que possam
originar resultados diferentes daqueles estimados pela Companhia, favor consultar os relatérios arquivados na
Comissao de Valores Mobilidrios CVM e na U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission SEC, inclusive o mais
recente Relatério Anual  Form 20F da CVRD.
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Signatures
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

COMPANHIA VALE DO RIO DOCE
(Registrant)

Date: September 27, 2007 By: /s/ Roberto Castello Branco
Roberto Castello Branco
Director of Investor Relations
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